for 2022/23 in Parliament. 

About the incentive: 
	� Offered under Section 11D of the Income 

Tax Act of 1962.
	� Provides 150% tax deduction on approved 

operational expenditure for R&D activities, 
which is one of the most generous globally.

2022/23 performance: 
●	 One hundred and eighty-eight (188) project 

applications from 77 companies, with planned 
R&D expenditure of R1.5 billion.

●	 Most applications from large companies (an-
nual turnover of R100 million+).

●	 Highest number of applications from Gauteng, 
followed by Western Cape and KwaZulu-Na-